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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

Intercontinental Exchange, Inc., 
a corporation, and 

Docket No. 9413 
Black Knight, Inc., 

a corporation, 

Respondents. 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CALYX TECHNOLOGY, INC.’S, 
MOTIONS TO QUASH OR LIMIT FTC SUBPOENAS 

Calyx Technology, Inc., a non-party to this proceeding, hereby files this its Notice of 

Withdrawal of its Motion to Quash or Limit Subpoena electronically filed on April 5, 2023, and 

the Motion to Quash or Limit FTC Second Subpoena electronically filed on April 13, 2023. The 

parties have agreed that Calyx Technology, Inc., has completed satisfactory responses to the 

Subpoenas for Production of Discovery Material issued on March 27, 2023 and April 5, 2023, 

and therefore no judicial action is necessary. 

Respectfully submitted, 

MIDDLEBERG RIDDLE GROUP

   /s/ Michael L. Riddle 
Michael L. Riddle 
State Bar No. 16890500 
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 /s/ Emil Lippe, Jr.    
Emil Lippe, Jr. 
State Bar No. 12398300 
Park Place at Turtle Creek 
2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1250 
Dallas, Texas 75219 
Phone: 214-220-6301 
mriddle@midrid.com 
elippe@midrid.com 
ATTORNEYS FOR CALYX TECHNOLOGY, 
INC. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 5th day of May, 2023, I filed the foregoing document 

electronically using the Federal Trade Commission E-Filing system, which will send notice of 

such filing to: 

April Tobar 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Rm. H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 
electronicfilings@ftc.gov 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I also certify that I caused the foregoing document to be served via email to: 

Catherin Bill 
Steven Couper 
Caitlin Cipicchio 
Kurt Herera-Heintz 
Ashley Masters 
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Lauren Silman 
Nicolas Stebinger 
Nina Thanawala 
Taylor Weaver 
Abigail Wood 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
adennis@ftc.gov 

Nelson O. Fitts 
Jonathan M. Moses 
Sarah K. Eddy 
Adam L. Goodman 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 403-1361 
jmmoses@wlrk.com 
skeddy@wlrk.com 
algoodman@wlrk.com 

Counsel for Respondent Black Knight, Inc. 

Harry T. Robins 
Susan Zhu 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
New York, NY 10178 
(212) 309-6728 
harry.robins@morganlewis.com 
szhu@morganlewis.com 

Ryan Kantor 
J. Clayton Everett, Jr. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 739-5343 
ryan.kantor@morganlewis.com 
clay.everett@morganlewis.com 

Kenneth Kliebard 
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Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
110 North Wacker Drive, Suite 2800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 324-1774 
kenneth.kliebard@morganlewis.com 

John C. Dodds 
Zachary M. Johns 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 963-5000 
john.dodds@morganlewis.com 
zachary.johns@morganlewis.com 

Counsel for Respondent Intercontinental Exchange, Inc.

    /s/ Emil Lippe, Jr.         
Emil Lippe, Jr. 
Counsel for Calyx Technology, Inc. 
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